
BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of
Ohio Company to Adopt a Final
Implementation Plan for the Retail
Stability Rider

Case No. 14-1186-EL-RDR

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF
THE KROGER COMPANY

Notice is hereby given that Devin D. Parram of Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP is

being added as additional counsel for The Kroger Company in the above matter. Please

modify the service list to include Mr. Parram as counsel for The Kroger Company, and

serve all copies of future pleadings and other documents to Mr. Parram.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark S. Yurick (0039176)
Counsel of Record
Email: myurick@taftlaw.com
Direct: (614) 334-7197
Devin D. Parram (0082507)
Email: dparram@taftlaw.com
Direct: (614) 334-6117
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 221-2838
Facsimile: (614) 221-2007

Attorneys for The Kroger Co.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of

Appearance of Additional Counsel on Behalf of The Kroger Co. was served this 25th day

of November, 2014 upon the following via electronic mail.

David Boehm
Michael L. Kurtz
Jody Kyler Cohn
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@BKLIawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKL1awfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLIawfirm.com 

Maureen R. Grady
Terry L. Etter
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215
maureen.grady@occ.ohio.gov
terry.etterAocc.ohio.gov
Joseph M. Clark
Direct Energy
21 E. State Street, 19th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
joseph.clarkAdirectenergy.com 

Samuel C. Randazzo
Frank P. Darr
Matthew R. Pritchard
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 E. State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 

Thomas J. O'Brien
Bricker & Eckler LLP

M. Howard Petricoff
Gretchen L. Petrucci
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street
Columbus, OH 43216
mhpetricoff(@vorys.com 
glpetrucciAvorys.com 

Steven T. Nourse
Matthew J. Satterwhite
American Electric Power Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
stnourseAaep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
Richard L. Sites
Ohio Hospital Association
155 E. Broad Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
ricksAohanet.orct

Kimberly W. Bojko
Rebecca L. Hussey
Jonathan A. Allison
Carpenter Lipps Y Leland LLP
280 N. High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, OH 43215
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
hussey@carpenterlipps.com 
allison@carpenterlipps.com 

Werner Margard
Attorney General's Section
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100 S. Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215
tobriengbrickercom 

180 E. Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
wernermar ardpuc.state.oh.us
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